Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 20 February 2023 10:07

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 21 AND 23 February 2023.
Attachments: DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 21 AND 23 FEBRUARY 2023.pdf

General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretonabar.coza
Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretona | 01f

From: Molebogeng Raseroka <MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 20 February 2023 09:32

To: ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com;
monyanekagisho@yahoo.com; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com;
marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za;
info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; Issa@Issa.org.za; jhbadmin@Ilaw.co.za;
jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
reception@Ioftusadv.co.za; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za;
admin@blaonline.org.za; gcbh@mweb.co.za

Subject: Judge Bagwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 21 AND 23 February 2023.

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam
Kindly find attached the directive for unopposed motion before the Honourable Justice Bagwa 21 and 23 February 2023.
Kind regards,

MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE
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THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 21 AND 23 FEBRUARY 2023
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J
EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7453

DIRECTIVE

Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CaseLines digital platform. A matter
which is noncompliant with this requirement shall not be entertained. Only matters that
have been uploaded on CaseLines shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall
automatically be removed from the roll.

As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the
extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice
note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail
the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal
practitioners appearing.

The Honourable Judge Bagqwa request that the application hard copies document
including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2" office 2.12 before
14h00 on the 17 February 2023(Draft Order must including Counsel's emalil
address and cell number)

Hearings will be conducted in OPEN COURT.

Judge’s secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.
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21 FEBRUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

35. L EAGLETON

36. NEDBANK LTD

37. STD BANK LTD

38. NEDBANK LTD

39. D M KONGOLO

40. B/C OF SANTA MARIA

41. SB GUARANTEE

42. J SIBANYONI

43. J P MARAIS

44, M C PINSLOO+1

45. STD BANK LTD

46. PEOPLES MORTGAGE

47. CRAFT BEVSALTD

48. M M FAKUDE
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VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

C EAGLETON

L MUSKAT

CS KUNENE+1

TSHIAMISO TRADING+1

RAF

H K TSELANYANE

TTMOTSOSI

V SIBANYONI

K MARAIS

K VAN DER MERWE

G P VENTER

N J MAKOLA+1

ROMAZ HOLDINGS LTD

RAF

54469/21

22207/21

51980/21

22050/22

21435/17

012067/22

29964/22

31568/22

42386/21

18317/22

49276/20

59095/20

26460/22

8733/16
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63.

M M MBOWENI

T L NEMARANZHE

D J VAN DER MERWE+1

T A RATHOGWA

B/C OF SILVERSANDS

SB GUARANTEE

EX PARTE: H A VAN NIEKERK

A BREEDT

EX PARTE: S DE WET

NEDBANK LTD

CHANGING TIDES

E M MATHEBANE

EX PARTE: E G MALHERBE

B/C OF HAMILTON GARDENS

B/C OF KINGFISHER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D C MBOWENI

RAF

J P CRONIJE

RAF

ZOKHO TRADING&PROJECTS

W S VAN WYK+1

PHOENIX TANKS LTD

I N MOREMI

S E CHAUKE

P J MATHEBANE

A C MASIKE

B CNTULI

81498/19

89972/15

14146/20

34292/16

36804/22

40988/21

025984/22

19529/22

052985/22

004132/22

023046/22

028490/22

052997/22

046262/22

039088/22



64. ABSA BANK LTD

65. BMW FINANCIAL

66. BMW FINANCIAL VS

67. EX PARTE: K VAN DEN HEEVER

68. M E HLAHANE

69. B/C OF MALET

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

VS A L BASSON

VS G D SPENCER

N J DEEN

VS M S DHLAMINI

VS T FMOLEMELA

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

70. SB GUARANTEE

71. SB GUARANTEE

VS LS VAN DE VENTER

VS S N MDLALOSE

026570/22

012608/22

020130/22

040803/22

028780/22

009676/22

025179/22

028913/22
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