Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Monday, 20 February 2023 10:07

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 21 AND 23 February 2023. **Attachments:** DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 21 AND 23 FEBRUARY 2023.pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Monday, 20 February 2023 09:32

To: ghay@macrobert.co.za; info@tebogoramaokainc.co.za; advocate.zolakhumalo@gmail.com; monyanekagisho@yahoo.com; solly@mosomaneinc.co.za; vcellclinxixfranchise@gmail.com; charldvllrs@yahoo.com; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; krishnee@delberg.co.za; m.pienaar@delberg.co.za; Sandton@pabasa.co.za; info@jaa.org.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; 'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gcb@mweb.co.za

Subject: Judge Baqwa for Unopposed Motion Court for 21 AND 23 February 2023.

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached the directive for unopposed motion before the Honourable Justice Bagwa 21 and 23 February 2023.

Kind regards,



MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA

SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,

PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 7453 CELL PHONE : 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 21 AND 23 FEBRUARY 2023 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 012 315 7453

DIRECTIVE

- 1. Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the *CaseLines* digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on *CaseLines* shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- The Honourable Judge Baqwa request that the application hard copies document including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 17 February 2023(Draft Order must including Counsel's email address and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted in **OPEN COURT.**
- 5. Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.

21 FEBRUARY 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

35.	L EAGLETON	VS	C EAGLETON		54469/21
36.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	L MUSKAT		22207/21
37.	STD BANK LTD	VS	C S KUNENE+1		51980/21
38.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	TSHIAMISO TRADING+1	22050/	'22
39.	D M KONGOLO	VS	RAF		21435/17
40.	B/C OF SANTA MARIA	VS	H K TSELANYANE		012067/22
41.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	T T MOTSOSI		29964/22
42.	J SIBANYONI	VS	V SIBANYONI		31568/22
43.	J P MARAIS	VS	K MARAIS		42386/21
44.	M C PINSLOO+1	VS	K VAN DER MERWE		18317/22
45.	STD BANK LTD	VS	G P VENTER		49276/20
46.	PEOPLES MORTGAGE	VS	N J MAKOLA+1	59095/	′ 20
47.	CRAFT BEVSA LTD	VS	ROMAZ HOLDINGS LTD	26460/	/22
48.	M M FAKUDE	VS	RAF		8733/16

49.	M M MBOWENI	VS	D C MBOWENI	81498/19
50.	T L NEMARANZHE	VS	RAF	89972/15
51.	D J VAN DER MERWE+1	VS	J P CRONJE	14146/20
52.	T A RATHOGWA	VS	RAF	34292/16
53.	B/C OF SILVERSANDS	VS	ZOKHO TRADING&PROJECTS	36804/22
54.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	W S VAN WYK+1	40988/21
55.	EX PARTE: H A VAN NIEKERK			025984/22
56.	A BREEDT	VS	PHOENIX TANKS LTD	19529/22
57.	EX PARTE: S DE WET			052985/22
58.	NEDBANK LTD	VS	I N MOREMI	004132/22
59.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	S E CHAUKE	023046/22
60.	E M MATHEBANE	VS	P J MATHEBANE	028490/22
61.	EX PARTE: E G MALHERBE			052997/22
62.	B/C OF HAMILTON GARDENS	VS	A C MASIKE	046262/22
63.	B/C OF KINGFISHER	VS	B C NTULI	039088/22

64.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	A L BASSON	026570/22				
65.	BMW FINANCIAL	VS	G D SPENCER	012608/22				
66.	BMW FINANCIAL VS	N J DE	EEN	020130/22				
67.	EX PARTE: K VAN DEN HEEVER			040803/22				
68.	M E HLAHANE	VS	M S DHLAMINI	028780/22				
69.	B/C OF MALET	VS	T FMOLEMELA	009676/22				
BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE								
MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE								
70.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	L S VAN DE VENTER	025179/22				
71.	SB GUARANTEE	VS	S N MDLALOSE	028913/22				